
SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT DA-5212 BETWEEN 
THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES AND 

INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.

day ofThis Second Amendment is made and entered into this
___________ , 2020, at Los Angeles, California by and between the City of Los Angeles, a
municipal corporation (hereinafter referred to as “City”), acting by and through the Board of 
Airport Commissioners (hereinafter referred to as “Board”) of the Department of Airports 
(hereinafter referred to as “Department” or “LAWA”) and Integrated Security Solutions, Inc. 
(hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into contract number DA-5212 (hereinafter 
referred to as “Contract”) dated August 2, 2017 for maintenance, repair, and support services for 
the Closed Circuit Television Video Surveillance and Intelligent Observation Network 
(hereinafter referred to as “CCTV VISION”) for the Department; and,

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into a First Amendment on August 13, 2019;
and,

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend this Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and conditions hereinafter 
contained to be kept and performed by the respective parties hereto, IT IS MUTUALLY 
AGREED that the Contract BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Subsection 1.1 of Section 1.0, Term of Contract, is deleted in its entiretySection 1.0 
and replaced with the following:

“The term of this Contract shall be for a four (4) year period commencing on August 1, 
2017 and expiring on July 31, 2021 with one (1) one year option which may be exercised in 
writing by the Chief Executive Officer or her/his designee under the same terms and conditions 
herein. City may terminate this Contract, with or without cause, upon giving Contractor a thirty 
(30) day written notice, unless otherwise terminated as set forth in this Contract.

The first sentence of subsection 3.2 of Section 3.0, Contractor Scope andSection 2.0
Fee, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

“The compensation to Contractor shall not exceed Six Million One Hundred Twenty 
Nine Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Eight Dollars ($6,129,338.00) for the term of the 
Contract.”

It is understood and agreed by and between the parties hereto that, except 
as specifically provided herein, this Second Amendment shall not in any manner alter, change,

Section 3.0

1
Second Amendment - Integrated Security Solutions, Inc.
DTD-4-29-20



modify, or affect any of the rights, privileges, duties or obligations of either of the parties hereto 
under or by reason of the Contract and except as expressly amended herein, all terms, covenants, 
and conditions of the Contract and all amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Department has caused this Second Amendment to be executed 
on its behalf by the Chief Executive Office and Contractor has caused the same to be executed 
by its duly authorized officers, all as of the day and year first hereinabove written.

This Contract may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to 
constitute an original but all of which together shall constitute only one document."

CITY OF LOS ANGELESAPPROVED AS TO FORM: 
MICHEL N. FEUER,
City Attorney

.rl o By:Date:
Chief Executive Officer 
Department of AirportsBy:

Deputy/Assistant City Attorney

By:
Chief Financial Officer

INTEGRATED SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.ATTEST:

By:By:
Signature (Secretary) Signature

Print NamePrint Name

[SEAL] Print Title

2
Second Amendment - Integrated Security Solutions, Inc.
DTD-4-29-20


